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Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
 
October 17, 2017 
 
West Front Andrew, LLC 
DBA: Fairdanks Cannabis  
VIA email: westfrontandrew@gmail.com 
 
Re: Application Status for License #12964 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your application for a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application 
after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and it 
has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site plan 
review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should continue 
to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait for the 
criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s).Your application status 
in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the November 14-15, 2017 (subject to change) board meeting for 
Marijuana Control Board consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the 
board meeting. Your appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The 
telephone number is 1-800-315-6338 code 69176# (subject to change). Please feel free to contact us through 
the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely,  


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 



mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


















 


 


 


 


Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
October 5, 2017 
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
VIA email: DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov 
State Fire Marshal 
Attn: Jillian Roberts 
 Lloyd Nakano 
 Pam Bowden 
VIA email: jillian.roberts@alaska.gov  
 Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov  
 Pam.bowden@alaska.gov  
 


License Number: 12964 


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 


Licensee: West Front Andrew LLC 


Doing Business As: FAIRDANKS CANNABIS 


Physical Address: 29 College Road 


Suite 8C 


Fairbanks, AK 99701 - 1739 


Designated Licensee: Buik Hong 


Phone Number: 646-732-0271 


Email Address: westfrontandrew@gmail.com 
 


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) 
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government 
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above 
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more 
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  
 
 Compliant  Non-compliant      
 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 



mailto:DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov
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mailto:Pam.bowden@alaska.gov





 
Last Name 
Date 
Page 2 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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From:


Jane Preston Sawyer (jane.sawyer@alaska.gov) State of Alaska-AMCO from 10.3.202.44 on 05 Oct 2017  05:16:16 PM


To:


Drop-Off Summary


Filename Type Size Description
12964 Food Safety Permit.pdf application/pdf 30.6 KB 12964 Food Safety Permit


12964 MJ-01 Operating Plan.pdf application/pdf 1.4 MB 12964 MJ-01 Operating Plan


12964 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf application/pdf 269.0 KB 12964 MJ-02 Premises Diagram


12964 MJ-03 Retail Supplemental.pdf application/pdf 453.3 KB 12964 MJ-03 Retail Supplemental


12964 updated public notice serving as online 
application.pdf application/pdf 97.3 KB 12964 updated public notice serving as online 


application


5 files


Comments:








New retail marijuana store: Fairdanks Cannabis 
license #12964


To send the file to someone else, simply send them this Claim ID and Passcode:






Claim ID: x6hQEGDxkhuqNn7n 
Claim Passcode: pcB86t4DVxMHcVbb


None of the files has been picked-up yet. 
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State of Alaska > Commerce > Corporations, Business, & Professional Licensing > Search & Database Download > Corp. > Corporation Details


Show Former


NAME(S)
Type Name


Legal Name West Front Andrew LLC


ENTITY DETAILS
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company


Entity #: 10011288
Status: Good Standing


AK Formed Date: 3/8/2013
Duration/Expiration: Perpetual


Home State: ALASKA
Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2019   


Entity Mailing Address: 201 OLD STEESE 1-HIGHWAY, SUITE 2, FAIRBANKS, AK 99701-1739
Entity Physical Address: 201 OLD STEESE 1-HIGHWAY, SUITE 2, FAIRBANKS, AK 99701-1739


REGISTERED AGENT
Agent Name: Buik Hong


Registered Mailing Address: 29 COLLEGE ROAD, UNIT 8C, FAIRBANKS, AK 99701
Registered Physical Address: 29 COLLEGE ROAD, UNIT 8C, FAIRBANKS, AK 99701


OFFICIALS


FILED DOCUMENTS
Date Filed Type Filing Certificate


3/08/2013 Creation Filing Click to View Click to View


3/14/2013 Initial Report Click to View


10/15/2014 Biennial Report Click to View


5/21/2015 Change of Officials Click to View


8/22/2016 Change of Officials Click to View


8/22/2016 Agent Change Click to View


2/07/2017 Biennial Report Click to View


2/07/2017 Certificate of Compliance Click to View


AK Entity # Name Titles Owned


Buik Hong Member 100


Juneau Mailing Address
P.O. Box 110806


Juneau, AK 99811-0806


Physical Address
333 Willoughby Avenue


9th Floor
Juneau, AK 99801-1770


Anchorage Mailing/Physical Address
550 West Seventh Avenue


Suite 1500
Anchorage, AK 99501-3567


Phone Numbers
Main Phone: (907) 269-8160


FAX: (907) 269-8156


Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional 
Licensing


Page 1 of 2Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing


8/1/2017https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10011288




































































Permit Number: 
Issued to: 


t'or. 
For Operation of: 


Located at: 


Alaska Food Code 


2017 Establishment Permit 
Division of Environmental Health 


Food Safety & Sanitation 


351022463 
8uik Hong 
West Front Andrew LLC 
l<'M-1 MJ Convenience with MJ (retail sales of edibles) 
29 College Avenue Soite 8C; Fairba11ks; 99701 


This pennit, issued undt..-r the provisions of 18 AAC 31, is valid unlil the noted expiration date unless 
suspmiled or revoked by the department. 


This permit is not transferable for change of ownership, facility location, or t.ypc of operation. It must be 
posted in plain view in the establishment and is the property of the State of Alaska. 


l:xpiration Date: 
l>cccrnbcr 31, 2017 


Program Manag,:r, 


If you have questions or concems regarding 
safe food handling practices call toll free: 


1-87-SAFE-FOOD 
(in Anchorage call 334-2560) 












 


 


 


 
Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
August 2, 2017 
 
West Front Andrew, LLC 
DBA: Andy’s Toking 
Via email: ie1004@me.com  
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store license #12964 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office is reviewing the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment license 
referenced above.  The following items need to be corrected and/or resubmitted.   


 


 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Unless your business model is in fact to limit the number of customers you have in the 


“customer area”, and logging them in and that kind of thing, pages 2 & 3 of MJ-01 very 
much sound like you might be confused between Restricted Access Area(s) and Licensed 
Premises. Will you please call me on this.  


o The “Agent” badge cannot have our emblem or anything that might look like we issued 
the badge thus confusing someone. The only card our offices issues is the marijuana 
handler’s permit.  


o Page 5, first box: please expand upon your answers and describe how you will prevent 
diversion by employees. 


o Page 5, third box: you mention a future “consumption room” that is not shown on you 
diagram (Note-on-site consumption regulation drafts are still being worked on).  


o Page 6, the regulation you are referring to on the last paragraph is not one of our 
regulations. Please correct it. 


o Page 12, first box: a retail marijuana store should not have untested marijuana in its 
inventory. Why are you stating that you will be storing marijuana or marijuana 
products…..until all required testing …..has been done?  


o Page 13: because the Metrc system does not allow a licensee to give the three-day notice 
before the marijuana or marijuana product waste is rendered unusable the notice must 
be given in the form of an email to our enforcement section. Will you please make a 
reference that you understand that in this page. 


o Page 15, both boxes: When you state “Only authorized non-retail personnel with a valid 
Marijuana Handler’s Permit….” Please explain what you mean by this statement in the 
box.  
 


 MJ-02 Premises Diagram 
o Please clearly outline the licensed premises. 
o The counter where the POS is (numbers 5 & 6) on your diagram should be part of your 


Restricted Access Area(s). 



mailto:ie1004@me.com





 
 
West Front Andrew, LLC DBA Andy’s Toking 
August 2, 2017 
Page 2 
 


o Your showcase (number 4 on your diagram), please confirm that you are only using this 
counter as a showcase but that you are not storing, stocking, or dispensing marijuana or 
marijuana products from this counter.  


 


 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o The suite number on this affidavit is incorrect, please correct.  


 


 Applicant’s Residency  
o Please contact the Permanent Fund Dividend’s office to resolve your eligibility status. You 


must be eligible for the PFD and meet their residency requirements in order for our office 
to determine your application complete.  


 
If we do not receive your completions within 90 days, per 3 AAC 306.025(f), you must file a new 


application and pay a new fee.  


Respectfully,  
 


 
Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov






 


 


 


 


Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


October 17, 2017 
 
City of Fairbanks 
Attn:  Danyielle Snider, City Clerk 
VIA Email: ddsnider@ci.fairbanks.ak.us   
CC: kmajor@fnsb.us   
 


License Number: 12964 


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 


Licensee: West Front Andrew LLC 


Doing Business As: FAIRDANKS CANNABIS 


Physical Address: 29 College Road 


Suite 8C 


Fairbanks, AK 99701 - 1739 


Designated Licensee: Buik Hong 


Phone Number: 646-732-0271 


Email Address: westfrontandrew@gmail.com 
 


☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application       ☐ Onsite Consumption Endorsement  
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our November 14-15, 2017 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  



mailto:ddsnider@ci.fairbanks.ak.us
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


October 5, 2017 
 
Fairbanks North Star Borough  
Attn:  Krista Major 
VIA Email:  kmajor@fnsb.us  
Cc:  mayor@fnsb.us 
  llivingston@fnsb.us  
  jdolan@fnsb.us  
 


 


License Number: 12964 


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 


Licensee: West Front Andrew LLC 


Doing Business As: FAIRDANKS CANNABIS 


Physical Address: 29 College Road 


Suite 8C 


Fairbanks, AK 99701 - 1739 


Designated Licensee: Buik Hong 


Phone Number: 646-732-0271 


Email Address: westfrontandrew@gmail.com 
 


☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application       ☐ Onsite Consumption Endorsement  
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our November 14-15, 2017 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  



mailto:kmajor@fnsb.us
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From:


Jane Preston Sawyer (jane.sawyer@alaska.gov) State of Alaska-AMCO from 10.3.202.44 on 05 Oct 2017  05:09:11 PM


To:


Drop-Off Summary


Filename Type Size Description
12964 Entity Documents.pdf application/pdf 1.6 MB 12964 Entity Documents


12964 Food Safety Permit.pdf application/pdf 30.6 KB 12964 Food Safety Permit


12964 MJ-00 Application Certifications.pdf application/pdf 237.4 KB 12964 MJ-00 Application Certifications


12964 MJ-01 Operating Plan.pdf application/pdf 1.4 MB 12964 MJ-01 Operating Plan


12964 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf application/pdf 269.0 KB 12964 MJ-02 Premises Diagram


12964 MJ-03 Retail Supplemental.pdf application/pdf 453.3 KB 12964 MJ-03 Retail Supplemental


12964 MJ-07 Posting Affidavit.pdf application/pdf 156.2 KB 12964 MJ-07 Posting Affidavit


12964 MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit.pdf application/pdf 127.3 KB 12964 MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit


12964 MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest-
redacted.pdf application/pdf 316.5 KB 12964 MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest-


redacted


12964 POPPP.pdf application/pdf 319.5 KB 12964 POPPP


12964 Publisher's Affidavit.pdf application/pdf 493.8 KB 12964 Publisher's Affidavit


12964 updated public notice serving as online 
application.pdf application/pdf 97.3 KB 12964 updated public notice serving as online 


application


12 files


Comments:








New retail marijuana store: Fairdanks Cannabis 
license #12964


To send the file to someone else, simply send them this Claim ID and Passcode:






Claim ID: RduQHeMdXAZsxiNP 
Claim Passcode: 2X2UcW8K7yeSf9k6


None of the files has been picked-up yet. 
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Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600


Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350Alaska Marijuana Control Board


Cover Sheet for Marijuana Establishment Applications


What is this form?


This cover sheet must be completed and submitted any time a document, payment, or other marijuana establishment application item is
emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered to AMCO's main office.


Items that are submitted without this page will be returned in the manner in which they were received.


Section 1 – Establishment Information


Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.


Licensee: West Front Andrew LLC License Number: 12964


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store


Doing Business As: ANDY'S TOKING


Physical Address: 29 College Road, Suite 8C


City: Fairbanks State: AK Zip Code: 99701 - 1739


Designated
Licensee:


Buik Hong


Email Address: ie1004@me.com


Section 2 – Attached Items


List all documents, payments, and other items that are being submitted along with this page.


Attached Items:


OFFICE USE ONLY


Received Date: Payment Submitted Y/N: Transaction #:


Publisher's Affidavit - Fairbanks News Miner









		Cover Page.pdf

		Affidavit of Publication











CORRESPONDENCE 


 








From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored)
To: "Krista Major"
Cc: "mayor@fnsb.us"; llivingston@fnsb.us; "jdolan@fnsb.us"; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: LG Notice-New Retail Marijuana Store-Fairdanks Cannabis license #12964
Date: Thursday, October 05, 2017 5:09:00 PM
Attachments: 12964 LG Notice.pdf


Dear local government officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a new marijuana establishment license. Direct
all correspondence to amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov .
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like this:
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
 



mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

mailto:KMajor@fnsb.us

mailto:mayor@fnsb.us
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mailto:jdolan@fnsb.us
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



October 5, 2017 
 
Fairbanks North Star Borough  
Attn:  Krista Major 
VIA Email:  kmajor@fnsb.us  
Cc:  mayor@fnsb.us 
  llivingston@fnsb.us  
  jdolan@fnsb.us  
 



 



License Number: 12964 



License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 



Licensee: West Front Andrew LLC 



Doing Business As: FAIRDANKS CANNABIS 



Physical Address: 29 College Road 



Suite 8C 



Fairbanks, AK 99701 - 1739 



Designated Licensee: Buik Hong 



Phone Number: 646-732-0271 



Email Address: westfrontandrew@gmail.com 
 



☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application       ☐ Onsite Consumption Endorsement  
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our November 14-15, 2017 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  





mailto:kmajor@fnsb.us
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mailto:llivingston@fnsb.us


mailto:jdolan@fnsb.us


mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov









 
Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Thank you,
 
 
Jane P Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner|Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office







550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501| 907-269-0350
 








From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Vivian Jung"; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Cc: westfrontandrew@gmail.com
Subject: RE: Rescinding Complete Application Letter-Fairdanks Cannabis license #12964 *High Importance*
Date: Tuesday, October 17, 2017 2:25:00 PM
Attachments: 12964 Complete Application Letter2.pdf


Hello,
 
Attached is correspondence regarding your marijuana establishment application. Please
direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov .
 
Thank you
Jane
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
 
 
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Monday, October 09, 2017 3:48 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: westfrontandrew@gmail.com
Subject: Re: Rescinding Complete Application Letter-Fairdanks Cannabis license #12964 *High
Importance*
 
Yes, we received it. So this means that we have to give the public notice to another government
agency? Do we have to repost the notice for another ten days as well?


Sent from my iPhone


On Oct 9, 2017, at 1:19 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
wrote:


Buik,
 
Please confirm that you received the below email sent to you last
Friday. I am going to be out of the office starting Wednesday
coming back mid next week.
 
Thank you
Jane Sawyer



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
 
October 17, 2017 
 
West Front Andrew, LLC 
DBA: Fairdanks Cannabis  
VIA email: westfrontandrew@gmail.com 
 
Re: Application Status for License #12964 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your application for a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application 
after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and it 
has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site plan 
review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should continue 
to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait for the 
criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s).Your application status 
in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the November 14-15, 2017 (subject to change) board meeting for 
Marijuana Control Board consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the 
board meeting. Your appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The 
telephone number is 1-800-315-6338 code 69176# (subject to change). Please feel free to contact us through 
the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely,  



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 
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Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0359
 
From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Friday, October 06, 2017 1:56 PM
To: 'westfrontandrew@gmail.com' <westfrontandrew@gmail.com>; 'Vivian Jung'
<vivian.j.jung@gmail.com>
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Rescinding Complete Application Letter-Fairdanks Cannabis license #12964
*High Importance*
 
Good afternoon,
 
We are rescinding the attached Complete Application letter sent to
you yesterday, I have removed your application from the agenda.
 
Your local government notice and your online application stated
that the Fairbanks North Star Borough is your local government.
Based on that information I sent the application to the Fairbanks
North Star Borough, however, I just received an email from the
Borough stating that this location is within the jurisdiction of the
City of Fairbanks.
 
What I need from you is for you notify the City of Fairbanks by
providing them with a copy of the Public Notice. I will need a new
MJ-08 completely filled out and notarized. At that point I will put
your application back on the agenda for November.
 
Thank you
Jane
 
From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Thursday, October 05, 2017 5:00 PM
To: 'westfrontandrew@gmail.com' <westfrontandrew@gmail.com>
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>; 'Vivian
Jung' <vivian.j.jung@gmail.com>
Subject: Complete Application-Fairdanks Cannabis license #12964
 


Hello,
 
Attached is correspondence regarding your marijuana establishment
application. Please direct all correspondence to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov .
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Thank you
Jane
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
 


<12964 Complete Application Letter.pdf>












From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: decfsspermit (DEC sponsored); Roberts, Jillian T (DPS); Nakano, Lloyd M (DPS); Bowden, Pam A (DPS)
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: DEC and Fire Notice-New Retail Marijuana Store-Fairdanks Cannabis license #12964
Date: Thursday, October 05, 2017 5:16:00 PM
Attachments: 12964 DEC & Fire Notice.pdf


Dear DEC and State Fire Marshal officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a new marijuana establishment license. Direct
all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov .
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like this:
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
October 5, 2017 
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
VIA email: DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov 
State Fire Marshal 
Attn: Jillian Roberts 
 Lloyd Nakano 
 Pam Bowden 
VIA email: jillian.roberts@alaska.gov  
 Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov  
 Pam.bowden@alaska.gov  
 



License Number: 12964 



License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 



Licensee: West Front Andrew LLC 



Doing Business As: FAIRDANKS CANNABIS 



Physical Address: 29 College Road 



Suite 8C 



Fairbanks, AK 99701 - 1739 



Designated Licensee: Buik Hong 



Phone Number: 646-732-0271 



Email Address: westfrontandrew@gmail.com 
 



3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) 
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government 
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above 
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more 
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  
 
 Compliant  Non-compliant      
 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Last Name 
Date 
Page 2 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
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Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Jane Sawyer
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501







907-269-0350
 








From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Vivian Jung"; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Cc: Samula; Justin KFP Chang; Buik Hong
Subject: RE: Email 1 of 1- FAIRDANKS CANNABIS #12964
Date: Wednesday, October 04, 2017 4:58:00 PM
Attachments: 12964- OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR WESTFRONT ANDREW LLC- FAIRDANKS CANNABIS.pdf


Vivian,
 
I reviewed the corrections. The LLC’s operating agreement was pretty much
not filled out. I need a completed, to include signature, operating agreement
for West Front Andrew, LLC. This is the last thing I need.
 
This email does not extend the 90-day deadline to complete the application.
 
Thank you
Jane
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, October 03, 2017 12:30 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: Samula <0528skj@gmail.com>; Justin KFP Chang <jchang917@aol.com>; Buik Hong
<westfrontandrew@gmail.com>
Subject: Fwd: Email 1 of 1- FAIRDANKS CANNABIS #12964
 
Ms. Sawyer, 
 
Please find attached 13 document attached herein. They include:


1. Affidavit of Publication
2.  Business License for FAIRDANKS CANNABIS
3.  Entity Documents
4. Food Permit for FAIRDANKS CANNABIS
5. MJ-00
6. MJ-01
7. MJ-02
8. MJ-07
9. MJ-08
10. Operating Agreement for West Front Andrew LLC
11. PFD Information for Buik Hong
​12. Proof of Ownership​


1
​3​
. Quitclaim Deed for West Front Andrew LLC
 
 
 
Below, please find  your comments in red, and our corrections in black for MJ-01, in
reference to our last email.
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Page 11- I just want to make sure that Buik understands that
licensee/employee/agents must have a marijuana handler’s card that is issued by our
office. Yes, they need to do the class from which they receive a certificate but then they
need to submit it to our office in order to obtain the marijuana handler’s permit.
Please have Buik make a note that he understands that in this box.
FAIRDANKS CANNABIS employees must have the required certifications
in marijuana handling, which will be sent to AMCO, if approved they will
receive their marijuana handler's permit. All employees will renew their
certifications and permits yearly through a continuing education and
state approved training requirement. All records of employees will be
kept on and off site. Failure to comply will result in termination of
employment. In addition, FAIRDANKS CANNABIS will receive the retail
marijuana store's training.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--------
Page 12 & 13- the 3-day notice to our office regarding marijuana or marijuana product
waste before it is rendered unusable and disposed of must be given in writing by email
to our enforcement section as Metrc does not have that function. Please amend that
section of the answers to these pages to reflect it.
FAIRDANKS CANANBIS will give the Enforcement Board of AMCO at
least 3 days notice via email prior to making waste unusable and
disposing of it. Marijuana solid waste will be weighed on the industrial
scale is pursuant to 3 AAC 306.745 and waste will be ground up using a
grinder which will then be mixed with equal parts compostable material
waste. Once the marijuana is ground up and combined with a material to
make it unusable, it will be in placed in a closed, pest-resistant garbage
bag and will be stored in restricted access area until its disposable at the
end of each business day.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------
Page 15, second box: retail marijuana stores are not allowed to transport marijuana or
marijuana products to another licensed marijuana establishment other than another
retail marijuana store. Please correct that section of this page.
Pursuant to 3 AAC 306.750, FAIRDANKS CANNABIS may transport
marijuana or a marijuana product to another retail marijuana store. In
doing so, FAIRDANKS CANNABIS shall ensure that:
Products destined for transport will be packaged in an opaque container,
limited to five pounds per package, with tamper evident seal. A complete
printed transport manifest will be kept with marijuana at all times.
METRC will be used to record the type, amount, weight of marijuana
product being transported, name of transporter, time of departure and
expected delivery, the make, model, and license plate number for
transporting vehicle. In the event cannabis products need to be
transported off premises, marijuana will be stored in a lockable
compartment of the vehicle where it will remain until arrival at another
retail marijuana store. Only authorized FAIRDANKS CANNABIS
employees will have the key to the lock of the safe in the transport vehicle.







 
The transporting vehicle will travel directly to destination. The recipients
will only include licensed marijuana retail locations. A signature, printed
name,marijuana handler permit number, and time of arrival will be
required from the receiving party before any transfers can be deemed
complete.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------
Page 16, the sign on the plaza’s listing of stores is not allowed. All signs with the
business name of it or logos must be attached to the premises. Please remove that
from this page.
 FAIRDANKS CANNABIS will have two signs with its name. The first sign
will be at the top of the front entrance of the store; it will be 2' x 10'. The
second sign will be 5'11” x 4'10” on the store-front window. Neither of
these signs will exceed 4,800 square feet.​


 
 
Thank you;
yours sincerely,
Vivian Hong
 
 


 
--
 
--


Sincerely,
Vivian J. Jung








From: Vivian Jung
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: 12964- Andys Toking
Date: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 5:15:56 PM


Yes, the deadline for October 31, 2017. It is noted.


On Tue, Sep 12, 2017 at 9:03 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


One very important thing to keep in mind is that the 90-day deadline for
the application to be deemed complete by the director is not extended,
regardless of the number of times we go back and forth with emails.


 


Jane


 


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 5:00 PM
To: 'Vivian Jung' <vivian.j.jung@gmail.com>
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: 12964- Andys Toking


 


If the name of the business is going to be changed in conjunction with the
items outline in the incomplete letter the entire application will need the
name updated accordingly, including, as mentioned to you in a another
email, re-posting the public notice, re-notifying the local government, re-
advertising, etc.


 


Now, the regulations also allow for name change later and once the
application has been approved by the board.


 


It is up to Buik.


 


If the name change is happening in conjunction with the corrections, I need
to know immediately after Buik has obtained the new business license
(again linked to the same entity).
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Thanks


Jane


 


From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 4:08 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: 12964- Andys Toking


 


Hi Jane,


 


If we were to obtain a new business license for our DBA name, is there any
expectation or requirement to revoke our previously submitted applications? I
would submit all the MJ application documents with the new DBA name.


 


Kind regards,


Vivian


-- 


--


Sincerely,
Vivian J. Jung
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Vivian Jung"; Buik Hong
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: 12964- Andys Toking
Date: Wednesday, September 13, 2017 2:44:00 PM


I have updated the system to show the new DBA.
 
In addition to the items listed in the incomplete letter the following needs to be done:
 


·         A one-time newspaper ad with the new DBA will need to run on a newspaper
of regular circulation (make sure you bring the Advertisement Notice to the
newspaper to ensure the correct wording is on the ad)


·         The Public Notice will need to be posted at both the location of the proposed
premises and another conspicuous location. It only has to be re-posted for five
day. A new MJ-07 completed and signed in front of a notary must be
submitted to us after the posting of the Public Notice.


·         The local government must be re-notified by providing them with a copy of the
Public Notice. A new MJ-08 completed and signed in front of a notary must be
submitted to us after you have done so.


·         Every single section in the entire application packet/documents that
references the old DBA must be replaced with the new DBA.


 
This email does not extend the 90-day deadline outlined in the original incomplete
letter.
 
Thank you
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0359
 
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 13, 2017 1:02 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: 12964- Andys Toking
 
Jane,
My apologies. 
Please do not use Business License 1059759. This is the old business license with BUIK HONG as the
sole proprietor.


The NEW ​business license for Fairdanks Cannabis is #1059784(attached).
Link: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/CBP/Main/Document/BusinessLicense/?n=1059784&t=4
 
Sent from my iPhone


On Sep 13, 2017, at 7:56 AM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


The business license number you are giving here, 1059759, it is for
Fardanks Cannabis but it is not linked to West Front Andrew, LLC.



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com

mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

x-apple-data-detectors://1/

x-apple-data-detectors://1/

tel:1059784

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/CBP/Main/Document/BusinessLicense/?n=1059784&t=4

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/CBP/Main/Search/BusinessDetail/1059759
. It was applied for as a sole proprietor. Thus, I am not able to change the
business license. The business license needs to be attached to West Front
Andrew, LLC.
 
Because you are not Buik Hong you will need request all the documents as
a public records request sent to this same email address but in the subject
line it needs to say public records request. It will then be forwarded to the
appropriate person for processing.
 
Thank you
Jane
 
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 5:15 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: 12964- Andys Toking
 
Jane, 
 
Thank you for your prompt response in this matter.
A name change has been conducted. Andy's Toking has changed to FAIRDANKS
CANNABIS. Please note that FAIRDANKS CANNABIS and Andy's Toking is linked
to the same entity, West Front Andrew, LLC. Business License #1059759
 
We would like our previous documents sent back to us via email- so we may
resubmit them with the new retail DBA name.
 
Thank you, Jane.


 
 
On Tue, Sep 12, 2017 at 9:00 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


If the name of the business is going to be changed in conjunction with
the items outline in the incomplete letter the entire application will need
the name updated accordingly, including, as mentioned to you in a
another email, re-posting the public notice, re-notifying the local
government, re-advertising, etc.
 
Now, the regulations also allow for name change later and once the
application has been approved by the board.
 
It is up to Buik.
 
If the name change is happening in conjunction with the corrections, I
need to know immediately after Buik has obtained the new business
license (again linked to the same entity).
 
Thanks
Jane
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From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 4:08 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: 12964- Andys Toking
 
Hi Jane,
 
If we were to obtain a new business license for our DBA name, is there any
expectation or requirement to revoke our previously submitted applications? I
would submit all the MJ application documents with the new DBA name.
 
Kind regards,
Vivian


 
--
 
--


Sincerely,
Vivian J. Jung
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Vivian Jung"; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Cc: Samula; Buik Hong
Subject: RE: FAIRDANKS CANNABIS 12964
Date: Thursday, September 21, 2017 5:16:00 PM
Attachments: 12964 MJ-00 Application Certifications.pdf


12964 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf


Hello, Vivian,
 
I reviewed the corrections.
 
Few more things:


·         Page 3 of the new MJ-00 (I attached it to this email) has the boxes
initialed, but only one box applies to Buik. Please correct it and send it
back.
 


·         I need the LLC’s operating agreement for West Front Andrew LLC.
 
 


·         Did you run the one-time newspaper ad that shows the new DBA? If
not you need to run the newspaper ad with the new DBA. Make sure
you get the Advertisement Notice template from myAlaska for the
newspaper company. I will need the publisher’s affidavit for that
publishing.
 


·         MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit still pending from you (this is
you posting the Public Notice with the new DBA at the proposed
location and another conspicuous location)
 
 


·         MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit still pending from you (this is
you providing the local government with the updated Public Notice).
 


·         MJ-01 Operating Plan:
o   Page 11- I just want to make sure that Buik understands that


licensee/employee/agents must have a marijuana handler’s card
that is issued by our office. Yes, they need to do the class from
which they receive a certificate but then they need to submit it to
our office in order to obtain the marijuana handler’s permit.
Please have Buik make a note that he understands that in this
box.


o   Page 12 & 13- the 3-day notice to our office regarding marijuana
or marijuana product waste before it is rendered unusable and
disposed of must be given in writing by email to our enforcement
section as Metrc does not have that function. Please amend that
section of the answers to these pages to reflect it.


o   Page 15, second box: retail marijuana stores are not allowed to
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transport marijuana or marijuana products to another licensed
marijuana establishment other than another retail marijuana
store. Please correct that section of this page.


o   Page 16, the sign on the plaza’s listing of stores is not allowed. All
signs with the business name of it or logos must be attached to
the premises. Please remove that from this page.
 


·         MJ-02 Premises Diagram
o   I attached the most recent diagram I have for this application. It


needs a little more work:
§  On the aerial view map/diagram that is in this email. Will


you please change the name of the DBA.
§  On the colorful diagram, please show where the disposal


area is going to be
 
Please note that this email does not extend the 90-day deadline you have
under 3 AAC 306.025(f) to get the application deemed complete. Said
deadline is 10/31/2017.
 
Thanks, Vivian.
 
Call me if you have questions 907-269-0359
 
Thank you
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
 
 
 
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Monday, September 18, 2017 10:31 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: Samula <0528skj@gmail.com>; Buik Hong <westfrontandrew@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: FAIRDANKS CANNABIS 12964
 
 
 
On Mon, Sep 18, 2017 at 1:45 PM, Vivian Jung <vivian.j.jung@gmail.com> wrote:


​Ms. Sawyer,
 
Attached herein are: 


1) PFD information for licensee, Buik Hong
2) Proof of Ownership of licensed premise
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3) Business license for FAIRDANKS CANNABIS
4) MJ-00- Application Certification
5) MJ-01- Operation Plan
6) MJ-02- Premise Diagram
7) MJ-03- Operation Plan Supplemental
8) MJ-09-  Statement of Financial Interest
 
MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit, and MJ-08 Local Government Notice
Affidavit are still in process. They will be sent shortly.
 
What else do we need, other than the documents mentioned herein in order to
complete the process?
​
 


Sincerely,
Vivian J. Jung


 
--
 
--


Sincerely,
Vivian J. Jung








From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Vivian Jung
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: 12964- Andys Toking
Date: Wednesday, September 13, 2017 7:56:26 AM


The business license number you are giving here, 1059759, it is for Fardanks
Cannabis but it is not linked to West Front Andrew, LLC.
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/CBP/Main/Search/BusinessDetail/1059759
. It was applied for as a sole proprietor. Thus, I am not able to change the
business license. The business license needs to be attached to West Front
Andrew, LLC.
 
Because you are not Buik Hong you will need request all the documents as a
public records request sent to this same email address but in the subject line it
needs to say public records request. It will then be forwarded to the appropriate
person for processing.
 
Thank you
Jane
 
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 5:15 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: 12964- Andys Toking
 
Jane, 
 
Thank you for your prompt response in this matter.
A name change has been conducted. Andy's Toking has changed to FAIRDANKS
CANNABIS. Please note that FAIRDANKS CANNABIS and Andy's Toking is linked to the
same entity, West Front Andrew, LLC. Business License #1059759
 
We would like our previous documents sent back to us via email- so we may resubmit
them with the new retail DBA name.
 
Thank you, Jane.


 
 
On Tue, Sep 12, 2017 at 9:00 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


If the name of the business is going to be changed in conjunction with the
items outline in the incomplete letter the entire application will need the name
updated accordingly, including, as mentioned to you in a another email, re-
posting the public notice, re-notifying the local government, re-advertising,
etc.
 
Now, the regulations also allow for name change later and once the
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application has been approved by the board.
 
It is up to Buik.
 
If the name change is happening in conjunction with the corrections, I need to
know immediately after Buik has obtained the new business license (again
linked to the same entity).
 
Thanks
Jane
 
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 4:08 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: 12964- Andys Toking
 
Hi Jane,
 
If we were to obtain a new business license for our DBA name, is there any expectation
or requirement to revoke our previously submitted applications? I would submit all the
MJ application documents with the new DBA name.
 
Kind regards,
Vivian


 
--
 
--


Sincerely,
Vivian J. Jung
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Vivian Jung"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: 12964- Andys Toking
Date: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 5:00:00 PM


If the name of the business is going to be changed in conjunction with the
items outline in the incomplete letter the entire application will need the
name updated accordingly, including, as mentioned to you in a another
email, re-posting the public notice, re-notifying the local government, re-
advertising, etc.
 
Now, the regulations also allow for name change later and once the
application has been approved by the board.
 
It is up to Buik.
 
If the name change is happening in conjunction with the corrections, I need
to know immediately after Buik has obtained the new business license (again
linked to the same entity).
 
Thanks
Jane
 
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 4:08 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: 12964- Andys Toking
 
Hi Jane,
 
If we were to obtain a new business license for our DBA name, is there any
expectation or requirement to revoke our previously submitted applications? I would
submit all the MJ application documents with the new DBA name.
 
Kind regards,
Vivian



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Vivian Jung"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: ANDY"S TOKING 10694
Date: Thursday, September 07, 2017 8:03:00 AM
Attachments: 12964 Incomplete Application.pdf


Vivian,
 
If you look at the subject line of the email, you have license 10694 which was
moved to failed to complete because that very specific application was never
complete. Buik Hong should have the email he was sent a while back
regarding that.
 
Now that you responded with the correct license number which is 12964, I
can tell you that the incomplete letter talks about all the corrections that
need to be made to that application and the deadline to submit 100%
accurate and complete corrections. I have attached it to this email.
 
I or our office is unable to give advice so if you or Buik Hong need advice you
will need to contact an attorney.
 
Thanks
Jane
907-269-0359
 
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 06, 2017 3:27 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: ANDY'S TOKING 10694
 
Our license number is #12964 
 
As per the email, we have 90 days from 8/2/2016? or was it from June? Please clarify.
 
I wasn't informed about a due date. Please advise.
 
 
 
On Wed, Sep 6, 2017 at 1:18 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


This application is no longer able to be corrected. It was moved to Failed to
Complete because it was not completed on time.
 
Please verify your license number.
 
Thank you
Jane Sawyer



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov






 



 



 



 
Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
August 2, 2017 
 
West Front Andrew, LLC 
DBA: Andy’s Toking 
Via email: ie1004@me.com  
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store license #12964 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office is reviewing the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment license 
referenced above.  The following items need to be corrected and/or resubmitted.   



 



 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Unless your business model is in fact to limit the number of customers you have in the 



“customer area”, and logging them in and that kind of thing, pages 2 & 3 of MJ-01 very 
much sound like you might be confused between Restricted Access Area(s) and Licensed 
Premises. Will you please call me on this.  



o The “Agent” badge cannot have our emblem or anything that might look like we issued 
the badge thus confusing someone. The only card our offices issues is the marijuana 
handler’s permit.  



o Page 5, first box: please expand upon your answers and describe how you will prevent 
diversion by employees. 



o Page 5, third box: you mention a future “consumption room” that is not shown on you 
diagram (Note-on-site consumption regulation drafts are still being worked on).  



o Page 6, the regulation you are referring to on the last paragraph is not one of our 
regulations. Please correct it. 



o Page 12, first box: a retail marijuana store should not have untested marijuana in its 
inventory. Why are you stating that you will be storing marijuana or marijuana 
products…..until all required testing …..has been done?  



o Page 13: because the Metrc system does not allow a licensee to give the three-day notice 
before the marijuana or marijuana product waste is rendered unusable the notice must 
be given in the form of an email to our enforcement section. Will you please make a 
reference that you understand that in this page. 



o Page 15, both boxes: When you state “Only authorized non-retail personnel with a valid 
Marijuana Handler’s Permit….” Please explain what you mean by this statement in the 
box.  
 



 MJ-02 Premises Diagram 
o Please clearly outline the licensed premises. 
o The counter where the POS is (numbers 5 & 6) on your diagram should be part of your 



Restricted Access Area(s). 
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West Front Andrew, LLC DBA Andy’s Toking 
August 2, 2017 
Page 2 
 



o Your showcase (number 4 on your diagram), please confirm that you are only using this 
counter as a showcase but that you are not storing, stocking, or dispensing marijuana or 
marijuana products from this counter.  



 



 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o The suite number on this affidavit is incorrect, please correct.  



 



 Applicant’s Residency  
o Please contact the Permanent Fund Dividend’s office to resolve your eligibility status. You 



must be eligible for the PFD and meet their residency requirements in order for our office 
to determine your application complete.  



 
If we do not receive your completions within 90 days, per 3 AAC 306.025(f), you must file a new 



application and pay a new fee.  



Respectfully,  
 



 
Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
From: Vivian Jung [mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com] 
Sent: Saturday, September 02, 2017 11:55 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: ANDY'S TOKING 10694
 


​We are in the process of final revisions to our missing applications. We will like to
understand how we can send these documents to the board for review. (MJ-01, 02,
03, 07)
And do we have a specified deadline? Thank you
 
 
Sincerely,
Vivian J. Jung


 
--
 
--


Sincerely,
Vivian J. Jung



tel:(907)%20269-0350

mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Buik Hong
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Andy"s Toking #12964
Date: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 1:01:34 PM
Attachments: 12964 Incomplete Application.pdf


Email-Incomplete Application-Andy"s Toking license #12964.pdf


The main email address has been updated to westfrontandrew@gmail.com. 
Although I have notated the other two email addresses as secondary it is not
a guarantee that they will be used as our system only lets us input one email
address.  
 
Additionally, I have attached the incomplete letter for your application that
was sent to you to your old email address.
 
Thank you
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
From: Buik Hong [mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 9:37 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Andy's Toking #1053533
 
Hello, my name is Buik Hong, owner of the above referenced marijuana retail store. I would
like to change the business email of ANDY'S TOKING to westfrontandrew@gmail.com , and
use vivian.j.jung@gmail.com and 0528skj@gmail.com as secondary emails. I DO NOT want
ie1004@me.com also known as Mr. Michael Rice involved with the process any longer.
 
I have already left an voicemail with Craig (AMCO) to return my phonecall. 
 
Thank you for your time and patience.
 
I look forward to hearing from you.
 
 
Sincererly,
Buik Hong



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com

mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com

mailto:vivian.j.jung@gmail.com

mailto:0528skj@gmail.com

mailto:ie1004@me.com






 



 



 



 
Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
August 2, 2017 
 
West Front Andrew, LLC 
DBA: Andy’s Toking 
Via email: ie1004@me.com  
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store license #12964 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office is reviewing the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment license 
referenced above.  The following items need to be corrected and/or resubmitted.   



 



 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Unless your business model is in fact to limit the number of customers you have in the 



“customer area”, and logging them in and that kind of thing, pages 2 & 3 of MJ-01 very 
much sound like you might be confused between Restricted Access Area(s) and Licensed 
Premises. Will you please call me on this.  



o The “Agent” badge cannot have our emblem or anything that might look like we issued 
the badge thus confusing someone. The only card our offices issues is the marijuana 
handler’s permit.  



o Page 5, first box: please expand upon your answers and describe how you will prevent 
diversion by employees. 



o Page 5, third box: you mention a future “consumption room” that is not shown on you 
diagram (Note-on-site consumption regulation drafts are still being worked on).  



o Page 6, the regulation you are referring to on the last paragraph is not one of our 
regulations. Please correct it. 



o Page 12, first box: a retail marijuana store should not have untested marijuana in its 
inventory. Why are you stating that you will be storing marijuana or marijuana 
products…..until all required testing …..has been done?  



o Page 13: because the Metrc system does not allow a licensee to give the three-day notice 
before the marijuana or marijuana product waste is rendered unusable the notice must 
be given in the form of an email to our enforcement section. Will you please make a 
reference that you understand that in this page. 



o Page 15, both boxes: When you state “Only authorized non-retail personnel with a valid 
Marijuana Handler’s Permit….” Please explain what you mean by this statement in the 
box.  
 



 MJ-02 Premises Diagram 
o Please clearly outline the licensed premises. 
o The counter where the POS is (numbers 5 & 6) on your diagram should be part of your 



Restricted Access Area(s). 
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West Front Andrew, LLC DBA Andy’s Toking 
August 2, 2017 
Page 2 
 



o Your showcase (number 4 on your diagram), please confirm that you are only using this 
counter as a showcase but that you are not storing, stocking, or dispensing marijuana or 
marijuana products from this counter.  



 



 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o The suite number on this affidavit is incorrect, please correct.  



 



 Applicant’s Residency  
o Please contact the Permanent Fund Dividend’s office to resolve your eligibility status. You 



must be eligible for the PFD and meet their residency requirements in order for our office 
to determine your application complete.  



 
If we do not receive your completions within 90 days, per 3 AAC 306.025(f), you must file a new 



application and pay a new fee.  



Respectfully,  
 



 
Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: ie1004@me.com
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Application-Andy"s Toking license #12964
Date: Wednesday, August 02, 2017 12:29:00 PM
Attachments: 12964 MJ-01 Operating Plan.pdf



12964 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf
12964 MJ-07 Posting Affidavit.pdf
12964 Incomplete Application.pdf



Hello,
 
Your application has been reviewed, attached is correspondence regarding
corrections, additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be
addressed.  Please send any documents/correspondence to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
Thank you
Jane
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
 





mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board 




Form MJ-01: Marijuana Establishment Operating Plan 




[Form MJ-01] (rev 02/12/2016)  Page 1 of 19 




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 




Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 




https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 




What is this form? 




An operating plan is required for all marijuana establishment license applications. Applicants should review Title 17.38 of Alaska 
Statutes and Chapter 306 of the Alaska Administrative Code. This form will be used to document how an applicant intends to meet 
the requirements of those statutes and regulations. If your business has a formal operating plan, you may include a copy of that 
operating plan with your application, but all fields of this form must still be completed per 3 AAC 306.020(c). 




What must be covered in an operating plan? 




Applicants must identify how the proposed premises will comply with applicable statutes and regulations regarding the following: 




Security
Inventory tracking of all marijuana and marijuana product on the premises
Employee qualification and training
Waste disposal
Transportation and delivery of marijuana and marijuana products
Signage and advertising
Control plan for persons under the age of 21




Applicants must also complete the corresponding operating plan supplemental forms (Form MJ-03, Form MJ-04, Form MJ-05, or 
Form MJ-06) to meet the additional operating plan requirements for each license type. 




Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application. 




Licensee: License Number: 




License Type: 




Doing Business As: 




Premises Address: 




City: State: ZIP: 




Mailing Address: 




City: State: ZIP: 




Primary Contact: 




Main Phone: Cell Phone: 




Email: 




Section 1 – Establishment Information




ALASKA




ALASKA
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board 




Form MJ-01: Marijuana Establishment Operating Plan 




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 




Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 




https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 




Describe any signs that you intend to post on your establishment with your business name, including quantity and dimensions: 




If you are not applying for a retail marijuana store license, you do not need to complete the rest of Section 7, including Page 17. 




Restriction on advertising of marijuana and marijuana products (3 AAC 306.360): 




All licensed retail marijuana stores must meet minimum standards for signage and advertising. 




Applicants should be able to answer “Agree” to all items below. 




No advertisement for marijuana or marijuana product will contain any statement or illustration that: Agree Disagree 




Is false or misleading 




Promotes excessive consumption 




Represents that the use of marijuana has curative or therapeutic effects 




Depicts a person under the age of 21 consuming marijuana 




Includes an object or character, including a toy, a cartoon character, or any other depiction  
designed to appeal to a child or other person under the age of 21, that promotes consumption of 




marijuana 




Section 7 – Signage and Advertising




✔




✔




✔




✔




✔










































Alaska Marijuana Control Board 




Form MJ-02: Premises Diagram 




[Form MJ-02] (rev 06/20/2016)  Page 1 of 2 




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 




Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 




https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 




X




What is this form? 




A detailed diagram of the proposed licensed premises is required for all marijuana establishment license applications, per  
3 AAC 306.020(b)(8). Your diagram must show all entrances and boundaries of the premises, restricted access areas, and storage 
areas, and dimensions. If your proposed premises is located within a building or building complex that contains multiple businesses 
and/or tenants, please provide an additional page that clearly shows the location of your proposed premises within the building or 
building complex, along with the addresses and/or suite numbers of the other businesses and/or tenants within the building or 
building complex.  For those applying for a limited marijuana cultivation license, the proposed area(s) for cultivation must be clearly 
delineated. 




The second page of this form is not required. Blueprints, CAD drawings, or other clearly drawn and marked diagrams may be 
submitted in lieu of the second page of this form. The first page must still be completed, attached to, and submitted with any 
supplemental diagrams. An AMCO employee may require you to complete the second page of this form if additional documentation 
for your premises diagram is needed. 




This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office before any license application will be considered complete. 




Yes No 




I have attached blueprints, CAD drawings, or other supporting documents in addition to, or in lieu of, the second 
page of this form. 




Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application. 




Licensee: License Number: 




License Type: 




Doing Business As: 




Premises Address: 




City: State: ZIP: 




Section 1 – Establishment Information




XXX




West Front Andrew LLC 12964
Retail Marijuana Store
Andy's Toking
29 College Road Suite 8C
Fairbanks AK 99701-1739
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board 




Form MJ-02: Premises Diagram 




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 




Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 




https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 




Clearly indicate the boundaries of the premises and the proposed licensed area within that property. Clearly indicate the interior 
layout of any enclosed areas on the proposed premises. Clearly identify all entrances, walls, partitions, counters, windows, areas of 
ingress and egress, restricted access areas, and storage areas. Include dimensions in your drawing. Use additional copies of this 
form or attached additional documents as needed. 




Section 2 – Detailed Premises Diagram




Attachment B-1 Floor Plan
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board 




Form MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit 




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 




Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 




https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 




What is this form? 




A public notice posting affidavit is required for all marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(b)(10). As soon 
as practical after initiating a new marijuana establishment license application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the 
public by posting a copy of the application (produced by the board’s application website) for ten (10) days at the location of the 
proposed licensed premises and one other conspicuous location in the area of the proposed premises, per 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1).  




This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office before any license application will be considered complete. 




Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application. 




Licensee: License Number: 




License Type: 




Doing Business As: 




Premises Address: 




City: State: ZIP: 




I certify that I have met the public notice requirement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1) by posting a copy of my application for the 
following 10-day period at the location of the proposed licensed premises and at the following conspicuous location in the area of the 
proposed premises: 




Start Date: ______________________________________ End Date: ______________________________________ 




Other conspicuous location: ______________________________________________________________________________________ 




I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best 
of my knowledge and belief find it to be true, correct, and complete. 




________________________________________ ________________________________________ 
Signature of licensee Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska 




________________________________________ My commission expires: ____________________ 
Printed name of licensee 




Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _________________________, 20_____. 




Section 1 – Establishment Information




Section 2 – Certification




West Front Andrew LLC 12964
Retail Marijuana Store
Andy's Toking
29 College Road Ste BC
Fairbanks AK 99701 - 1739




May 4, 2017 May 14, 2017
U.S. Post Office 315 Barnette St Fairbanks, AK 99701




Buik Hong


















 




 




 




 
Department of Commerce, Community, 




and Economic Development 
 




ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 




Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350




 
August 2, 2017 
 
West Front Andrew, LLC 
DBA: Andy’s Toking 
Via email: ie1004@me.com  
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store license #12964 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office is reviewing the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment license 
referenced above.  The following items need to be corrected and/or resubmitted.   




 




 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Unless your business model is in fact to limit the number of customers you have in the 




“customer area”, and logging them in and that kind of thing, pages 2 & 3 of MJ-01 very 
much sound like you might be confused between Restricted Access Area(s) and Licensed 
Premises. Will you please call me on this.  




o The “Agent” badge cannot have our emblem or anything that might look like we issued 
the badge thus confusing someone. The only card our offices issues is the marijuana 
handler’s permit.  




o Page 5, first box: please expand upon your answers and describe how you will prevent 
diversion by employees. 




o Page 5, third box: you mention a future “consumption room” that is not shown on you 
diagram (Note-on-site consumption regulation drafts are still being worked on).  




o Page 6, the regulation you are referring to on the last paragraph is not one of our 
regulations. Please correct it. 




o Page 12, first box: a retail marijuana store should not have untested marijuana in its 
inventory. Why are you stating that you will be storing marijuana or marijuana 
products…..until all required testing …..has been done?  




o Page 13: because the Metrc system does not allow a licensee to give the three-day notice 
before the marijuana or marijuana product waste is rendered unusable the notice must 
be given in the form of an email to our enforcement section. Will you please make a 
reference that you understand that in this page. 




o Page 15, both boxes: When you state “Only authorized non-retail personnel with a valid 
Marijuana Handler’s Permit….” Please explain what you mean by this statement in the 
box.  
 




 MJ-02 Premises Diagram 
o Please clearly outline the licensed premises. 
o The counter where the POS is (numbers 5 & 6) on your diagram should be part of your 




Restricted Access Area(s). 
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West Front Andrew, LLC DBA Andy’s Toking 
August 2, 2017 
Page 2 
 




o Your showcase (number 4 on your diagram), please confirm that you are only using this 
counter as a showcase but that you are not storing, stocking, or dispensing marijuana or 
marijuana products from this counter.  




 




 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o The suite number on this affidavit is incorrect, please correct.  




 




 Applicant’s Residency  
o Please contact the Permanent Fund Dividend’s office to resolve your eligibility status. You 




must be eligible for the PFD and meet their residency requirements in order for our office 
to determine your application complete.  




 
If we do not receive your completions within 90 days, per 3 AAC 306.025(f), you must file a new 




application and pay a new fee.  




Respectfully,  
 




 
Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: ie1004@me.com
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Application-Andy"s Toking license #12964
Date: Wednesday, August 02, 2017 12:29:00 PM
Attachments: 12964 MJ-01 Operating Plan.pdf


12964 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf
12964 MJ-07 Posting Affidavit.pdf
12964 Incomplete Application.pdf


Hello,
 
Your application has been reviewed, attached is correspondence regarding
corrections, additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be
addressed.  Please send any documents/correspondence to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
Thank you
Jane
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board 



Form MJ-01: Marijuana Establishment Operating Plan 



[Form MJ-01] (rev 02/12/2016)  Page 1 of 19 



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 



https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 



What is this form? 



An operating plan is required for all marijuana establishment license applications. Applicants should review Title 17.38 of Alaska 
Statutes and Chapter 306 of the Alaska Administrative Code. This form will be used to document how an applicant intends to meet 
the requirements of those statutes and regulations. If your business has a formal operating plan, you may include a copy of that 
operating plan with your application, but all fields of this form must still be completed per 3 AAC 306.020(c). 



What must be covered in an operating plan? 



Applicants must identify how the proposed premises will comply with applicable statutes and regulations regarding the following: 



Security
Inventory tracking of all marijuana and marijuana product on the premises
Employee qualification and training
Waste disposal
Transportation and delivery of marijuana and marijuana products
Signage and advertising
Control plan for persons under the age of 21



Applicants must also complete the corresponding operating plan supplemental forms (Form MJ-03, Form MJ-04, Form MJ-05, or 
Form MJ-06) to meet the additional operating plan requirements for each license type. 



Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application. 



Licensee: License Number: 



License Type: 



Doing Business As: 



Premises Address: 



City: State: ZIP: 



Mailing Address: 



City: State: ZIP: 



Primary Contact: 



Main Phone: Cell Phone: 



Email: 



Section 1 – Establishment Information



ALASKA



ALASKA
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board 



Form MJ-01: Marijuana Establishment Operating Plan 



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 



https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 



Describe any signs that you intend to post on your establishment with your business name, including quantity and dimensions: 



If you are not applying for a retail marijuana store license, you do not need to complete the rest of Section 7, including Page 17. 



Restriction on advertising of marijuana and marijuana products (3 AAC 306.360): 



All licensed retail marijuana stores must meet minimum standards for signage and advertising. 



Applicants should be able to answer “Agree” to all items below. 



No advertisement for marijuana or marijuana product will contain any statement or illustration that: Agree Disagree 



Is false or misleading 



Promotes excessive consumption 



Represents that the use of marijuana has curative or therapeutic effects 



Depicts a person under the age of 21 consuming marijuana 



Includes an object or character, including a toy, a cartoon character, or any other depiction  
designed to appeal to a child or other person under the age of 21, that promotes consumption of 



marijuana 



Section 7 – Signage and Advertising



✔



✔



✔



✔



✔































Alaska Marijuana Control Board 



Form MJ-02: Premises Diagram 



[Form MJ-02] (rev 06/20/2016)  Page 1 of 2 



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 



https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 



X



What is this form? 



A detailed diagram of the proposed licensed premises is required for all marijuana establishment license applications, per  
3 AAC 306.020(b)(8). Your diagram must show all entrances and boundaries of the premises, restricted access areas, and storage 
areas, and dimensions. If your proposed premises is located within a building or building complex that contains multiple businesses 
and/or tenants, please provide an additional page that clearly shows the location of your proposed premises within the building or 
building complex, along with the addresses and/or suite numbers of the other businesses and/or tenants within the building or 
building complex.  For those applying for a limited marijuana cultivation license, the proposed area(s) for cultivation must be clearly 
delineated. 



The second page of this form is not required. Blueprints, CAD drawings, or other clearly drawn and marked diagrams may be 
submitted in lieu of the second page of this form. The first page must still be completed, attached to, and submitted with any 
supplemental diagrams. An AMCO employee may require you to complete the second page of this form if additional documentation 
for your premises diagram is needed. 



This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office before any license application will be considered complete. 



Yes No 



I have attached blueprints, CAD drawings, or other supporting documents in addition to, or in lieu of, the second 
page of this form. 



Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application. 



Licensee: License Number: 



License Type: 



Doing Business As: 



Premises Address: 



City: State: ZIP: 



Section 1 – Establishment Information



XXX



West Front Andrew LLC 12964
Retail Marijuana Store
Andy's Toking
29 College Road Suite 8C
Fairbanks AK 99701-1739
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board 



Form MJ-02: Premises Diagram 



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 



https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 



Clearly indicate the boundaries of the premises and the proposed licensed area within that property. Clearly indicate the interior 
layout of any enclosed areas on the proposed premises. Clearly identify all entrances, walls, partitions, counters, windows, areas of 
ingress and egress, restricted access areas, and storage areas. Include dimensions in your drawing. Use additional copies of this 
form or attached additional documents as needed. 



Section 2 – Detailed Premises Diagram



Attachment B-1 Floor Plan
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board 



Form MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit 



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 



https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 



What is this form? 



A public notice posting affidavit is required for all marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(b)(10). As soon 
as practical after initiating a new marijuana establishment license application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the 
public by posting a copy of the application (produced by the board’s application website) for ten (10) days at the location of the 
proposed licensed premises and one other conspicuous location in the area of the proposed premises, per 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1).  



This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office before any license application will be considered complete. 



Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application. 



Licensee: License Number: 



License Type: 



Doing Business As: 



Premises Address: 



City: State: ZIP: 



I certify that I have met the public notice requirement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1) by posting a copy of my application for the 
following 10-day period at the location of the proposed licensed premises and at the following conspicuous location in the area of the 
proposed premises: 



Start Date: ______________________________________ End Date: ______________________________________ 



Other conspicuous location: ______________________________________________________________________________________ 



I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best 
of my knowledge and belief find it to be true, correct, and complete. 



________________________________________ ________________________________________ 
Signature of licensee Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska 



________________________________________ My commission expires: ____________________ 
Printed name of licensee 



Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _________________________, 20_____. 



Section 1 – Establishment Information



Section 2 – Certification



West Front Andrew LLC 12964
Retail Marijuana Store
Andy's Toking
29 College Road Ste BC
Fairbanks AK 99701 - 1739



May 4, 2017 May 14, 2017
U.S. Post Office 315 Barnette St Fairbanks, AK 99701



Buik Hong













 



 



 



 
Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
August 2, 2017 
 
West Front Andrew, LLC 
DBA: Andy’s Toking 
Via email: ie1004@me.com  
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store license #12964 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office is reviewing the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment license 
referenced above.  The following items need to be corrected and/or resubmitted.   



 



 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Unless your business model is in fact to limit the number of customers you have in the 



“customer area”, and logging them in and that kind of thing, pages 2 & 3 of MJ-01 very 
much sound like you might be confused between Restricted Access Area(s) and Licensed 
Premises. Will you please call me on this.  



o The “Agent” badge cannot have our emblem or anything that might look like we issued 
the badge thus confusing someone. The only card our offices issues is the marijuana 
handler’s permit.  



o Page 5, first box: please expand upon your answers and describe how you will prevent 
diversion by employees. 



o Page 5, third box: you mention a future “consumption room” that is not shown on you 
diagram (Note-on-site consumption regulation drafts are still being worked on).  



o Page 6, the regulation you are referring to on the last paragraph is not one of our 
regulations. Please correct it. 



o Page 12, first box: a retail marijuana store should not have untested marijuana in its 
inventory. Why are you stating that you will be storing marijuana or marijuana 
products…..until all required testing …..has been done?  



o Page 13: because the Metrc system does not allow a licensee to give the three-day notice 
before the marijuana or marijuana product waste is rendered unusable the notice must 
be given in the form of an email to our enforcement section. Will you please make a 
reference that you understand that in this page. 



o Page 15, both boxes: When you state “Only authorized non-retail personnel with a valid 
Marijuana Handler’s Permit….” Please explain what you mean by this statement in the 
box.  
 



 MJ-02 Premises Diagram 
o Please clearly outline the licensed premises. 
o The counter where the POS is (numbers 5 & 6) on your diagram should be part of your 



Restricted Access Area(s). 





mailto:ie1004@me.com








 
 
West Front Andrew, LLC DBA Andy’s Toking 
August 2, 2017 
Page 2 
 



o Your showcase (number 4 on your diagram), please confirm that you are only using this 
counter as a showcase but that you are not storing, stocking, or dispensing marijuana or 
marijuana products from this counter.  



 



 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o The suite number on this affidavit is incorrect, please correct.  



 



 Applicant’s Residency  
o Please contact the Permanent Fund Dividend’s office to resolve your eligibility status. You 



must be eligible for the PFD and meet their residency requirements in order for our office 
to determine your application complete.  



 
If we do not receive your completions within 90 days, per 3 AAC 306.025(f), you must file a new 



application and pay a new fee.  



Respectfully,  
 



 
Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  





mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov










 


 


 


 


Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


MEMORANDUM 


          TO: Chair and Members of the Board  DATE:  November 1, 2017 


          FROM: Erika McConnell 
Director, Marijuana Control Board 


 


RE:       Fairdanks Cannabis #12964 


This is an application for a Retail Marijuana Store in the City of Fairbanks by West Front Andrew, 
LLC DBA Fairdanks Cannabis.  
 
Date Application Initiated:  05/04/2017 
 
Objection Period Ends: 11/01/2017 
  
Date Under Review: 05/04/2017 
 
Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 08/02/2017 
 
Date Final Corrections Submitted: 10/05/2017 
 
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 10/05/2017 
 
Local Government Response/Date: Pending 
 
DEC Response/Date: 10/06/2017-Compliant 
 
Fire Marshal Response/Date: Deferred  
 
Background check status:  Complete 
 
Objection(s) Received/Date: No 
 
Other Public Comments Received: No 
 
Staff Questions/Issues for Board: No 


 












NOTIFICATIONS 
 








From: Buik Hong
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: Andy"s Toking #12964
Date: Thursday, August 24, 2017 11:46:00 AM


yes, that is correct.


Thank you!


On Thu, Aug 24, 2017 at 12:29 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


29 College Road, #8C


 


Mailing address for Buik Hong personally is 201 Old Steese Highway #2.


 


Thanks


Jane


907-269-0350


 


From: Buik Hong [mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2017 12:28 PM


To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Andy's Toking #12964


 


Mailing address for Andy's Toking will be 29 College Road, #8C, Fairbanks, AK 99701.


 


What mailing address do you have?


 


On Wed, Aug 23, 2017 at 12:20 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


So are you also changing the mailing address? Because the 201 Old
Steese Hiwgway #2 is not what we have for mailing address.


 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

tel:(907)%20269-0350

mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





Thanks


Jane


 


From: Buik Hong [mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 4:04 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Andy's Toking #12964


 


Thank you. Please forward all future emails to this email and please send all mail to BUIK
HONG 201 Old Steese HIghway, #2, Fairbanks, AK 99701.


 


Michael Rice is no longer a part of the Westfront Andrew LLC, DBA Andy's Toking. 


 


Thank you very much, Ms. Sawyer. 


 


On Tue, Aug 22, 2017 at 5:01 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


The main email address has been updated to
westfrontandrew@gmail.com.  Although I have notated the other two
email addresses as secondary it is not a guarantee that they will be
used as our system only lets us input one email address.  


 


Additionally, I have attached the incomplete letter for your application
that was sent to you to your old email address.


 


Thank you


Jane Sawyer


Occupational Licensing Examiner


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office


907-269-0350



mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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From: Buik Hong [mailto:westfrontandrew@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 9:37 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Andy's Toking #1053533


 


Hello, my name is Buik Hong, owner of the above referenced marijuana retail store. I
would like to change the business email of ANDY'S TOKING to
westfrontandrew@gmail.com , and use vivian.j.jung@gmail.com and
0528skj@gmail.com as secondary emails. I DO NOT want ie1004@me.com also
known as Mr. Michael Rice involved with the process any longer.


 


I have already left an voicemail with Craig (AMCO) to return my phonecall. 


 


Thank you for your time and patience.


 


I look forward to hearing from you.


 


 


Sincererly,


Buik Hong
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